
 

 

 

 

Richard Woods, Georgia’s School Superintendent 
“Educating Georgia’s Future” 

Special Education Services and Supports  

 

1870 Twin Towers East • Atlanta, GA 30334 • Fax (404)-651-6457 • www.doe.k12.ga.us  

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

October 20, 2016  
1 

 

Name Primary Role Phone Email 

Zelphine Smith-Dixon State Director, Special Education 

Services and Supports 
404-657-9959 zsmith@doe.k12.ga.us 

Linda Rawlins Administrative Assistant 404-656-6319 lrawlins@doe.k12.ga.us 

Linda Crawford Secretary – Contracts 404-656-6318 lcrawfor@doe.k12.ga.us 

Dispute Resolution 

Jamila Pollard Program Manager 
404-657-7329 

404-670-2683 
jpollard@doe.k12.ga.us 

Chris Horton  Support Line Specialist 404-657-9968 chorton@doe.k12.ga.us 

Frank Nesbit  Program Specialist 404-844-8741 fnesbit@doe.k12.ga.us 

Carol Cannon Paralegal 404-657-9974 ccannon@doe.k12.ga.us  

Federal Budgets/Data Collections 

Amber McCollum Program Manager/ Budgets 404-463-0535 amccollum@doe.k12.ga.us 

Felicia Gilley Program Specialist/Budgets & Grants 404-656-3067 fgilley@doe.k12.ga.us  

Monique McCoy Program Specialist/Budgets & Grants 404-651-5390 mmccoy@doe.k12.ga.us  

Carol Seay Program Specialist/Data  404-463-1713 cseay@doe.k12.ga.us 

Linda Rawlins Administrative Assistant 404-657-9963 lrawlins@doe.k12.ga.us 

Program Area Specialists 

Lynn Holland Program Manager (DL)  404 657-9956 lholland@doe.k12.ga.us 

Anne Ladd Parent Mentor Project/ SSIP Support  404-657-7328 aladd@doe.k12.ga.us 

Camilla Moss  Preschool/619 Coordinator/ SSIP support 404-657-9954 cmoss@doe.k12.ga.us 

Wina Low Transition/SSIP Support 404-463-0411 wlow@doe.k12.ga.us 

Sharon Champion Secretary 404-463-9238 sharon.champion@doe.k12.ga.us 

Results Driven Accountability Team 

Kachelle White Program Manager/RDA 
404-657-9970 

404-844-8755 
kawhite@doe.k12.ga.us 

Susan Brozovic  District Liaison Region 17 404-463-4462 sbrozovic@doe.k12.ga.us 
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Crystal Callaway District Liaison Regions 15 404-657-9969 ccallaway@doe.k12.ga.us 

Vickie Cleveland District Liaison Regions 9, 13 470-316-8664 vcleveland@doe.k12.ga.us  

Donna Ann Flaherty  Program Specialist/GLRS 404-651-5390 dflaherty@doe.k12.ga.us 

Emmaundia Ford District Liaison Regions 4a, 4b 404-232-7987 emford@doe.k12.ga.us 

Kathy Giddens District Liaison Regions 6, 7 
404-463-5280 

404-844-8759 
kgiddens@doe.k12.ga.us 

Kayse  Harshaw   District Liaison Region 8 404-463-3553 kharshaw@doe.k12.ga.us 

Jasolyn Henderson District Liaison Region 14 404-463-3597 jhenderson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Elise James  District Liaison Region 1, 3 404-657-0309 ejames@doe.k12.ga.us 

Felicia Peavy District Liaison Region 10 
404-232-7893 

404-844-9419 
fpeavy@doe.k12.ga.us 

Debbie Reagin District Liaison Region 18 404-656-6244 dreagin@doe.k12.ga.us    

Lakshmi Sankar District Liaison Region 16 404-657-9958 lsankar@doe.k12.ga.us 

Elaine Thagard District Liaison Regions 11, 12 404-656-3066 ethagard@doe.k12.ga.us 

Ron Washington District Liaison Region 2, 5 
404-232-1260 

404-558-5128 
rwashington@doe.k12.ga.us 

Tonya Moore Secretary 404-656-3963 tmoore@doe.k12.ga.us 

Georgia Online IEP (GO-IEP) 

Linda Castellanos  Program Manager 
404-463-0155 

404-719-8045 
lcastellanos@doe.k12.ga.us 

Paula Gibson 
GO-IEP Program Specialist - South 

GA Field Position 
404-710-2808 pgibson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Micole Talley GO-IEP Program Specialist 
404-463-5281 

404-695-2126 
mtalley@doe.k12.ga.us 

Julie Spires 
GO-IEP Program Specialist - North 

GA Field Position 
404-316-8663 jspires@doe.k12.ga.us  

LaKesha Stevenson GO-IEP Program Specialist 404-656-2608 lstevenson@doe.k12.ga.us  

Sharon Champion Secretary 404-463-9238 sharon.champion@doe.k12.ga.us 

Positive Behavioral Interventions and Supports (PBIS) 

Justin Hill Program Manager 404-657-9953 juhill@doe.k12.ga.us 

Cheryl Benefield 
Project AWARE Family Engagement 

Specialist  
404-657-1531 cbenefield@doe.k12.ga.us 

Rebecca Blanton Program Specialist 
404-463-0712 

404-663-6331 
rblanton@doe.k12.ga.us 

Tara Davis PBIS Training/Metro Region 404-463-2641 tdavis@doe.k12.ga.us 

http://www.doe.k12.ga.us/
mailto:ccallaway@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:vcleveland@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:dflaherty@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:emford@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:emford@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:kgiddens@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:kharshaw@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:jhenderson@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:EJAMES@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:fpeavy@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:dreagin@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:lsankar@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:ethagard@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:rwashington@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:tmoore@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:lcastellanos@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:pgibson@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:mtalley@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:jspires@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:lstevenson@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:sharon.champion@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:juhill@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:cbenefield@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:cbenefield@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:rblanton@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:tdavis@doe.k12.ga.us


  

1870 Twin Towers East • Atlanta, GA 30334 • Fax (404) 651-6457 • www.doe.k12.ga.us  

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

October 20, 2016 

3 

Name Primary Role Phone Email 

Sandy DeMuth PBIS Training/South Region 404-657-9957 sandra.demuth@doe.k12.ga.us 

Tony Feldmann PBIS Training/Mid Region 404-657-1536 afeldmann@doe.k12.ga.us 

Mark Fynewever PBIS Training/North Region 404-657-9951 mfynewever@doe.k12.ga.us  

MiMi Gudenrath PBIS Training/South Region 404-693-3864 mgudenrath@doe.k12.ga.us 

Deborah Keane Program Specialist  dkeane@doe.k12.ga.us 

Sharon Champion Secretary 404-463-9238 sharon.champion@doe.k12.ga.us 

Georgia Network for Educational and Therapeutic Support (GNETS) Program 

Nakeba Rahming Director/GNETS 404 657-9972 nrahming@doe.k12.ga.us 

Georgia Project for Assistive Technology (GPAT) 

Gina Gelinas Program Manager/GPAT 470-218-1382 ggelinas@doe.k12.ga.us 

DeeDee Bunn Program Specialist 404-693-3344 dbunn@doe.k12.ga.us 

Paula Gumpman Program Specialist 404-232-7986 pgumpman@doe.k12.ga.us 

Sharon Champion Secretary  404-463-9238 sharon.champion@doe.k12.ga.us 

Georgia Instructional Materials Center (GIMC) DOE 

Carson Cochran Program Manager/GIMC 404-657-9960 ccochran@doe.k12.ga.us 

Michael Silverman Program Specialist/GIMC 404-232-1647 msilverman@doe.k12.ga.us 

April Calloway Program Associate/GIMC  404-657-9955 acalloway@doe.k12.ga.us 

Yanique Norman Secretary 404 463-4616 ynorman@doe.k12.ga.us 

Georgia Instructional Materials Center (GIMC) Macon 

Jerry Amerson Production Clerk 478-751-4000 jamerson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Eddie Burley Warehouse Manager 478-751-4000 eburley@doe.k12.ga.us 
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